3PE and 3ME
Company
with quality system
certified by DNV
UNI EN ISO 9001/2008
Aluminium gear pumps
and motors
Tecnical Catalogue

55 54.1 -
EUROPEAN STANDARD Ø 60,3 mm
HOW TO ORDER 3PE SINGLE PUMP
CODEAVAILABLE MOUNTING FLANGES (pages 15, 16)
P2EUROPEAN STANDARD Ø 50,8 mm
FLUOROELASTOMER (VITON)
CODE
VALUE OF THE PRIORITY FLOW NEEDED IN l/min
JUST IN CASE OF CODES VP1 - VPS1
VALUE OF THE RELIEF VALVE SETTING (bar), IN
CASE OF CODES VP1 - VPS1 - VPL1 - VPD1
AVAILABLE  VALVES (pages 21, and 22) CODE
PRIORITY F. V., EXCESS FLOW TO SECOND ACTUATOR VP1
PRIORITY F. V., EXCESS FLOW TO SECOND ACTUATOR
WITH PRESSURE RELIEF ON PRIORITY FLOW LINE
AVAILABLE PORTS (pages 10 and 11)
B
VPS1
FLANGED PORTS SAE (METRIC)
73.4 -
ROTATION (page 2)
CLOCKWISE
63.1 -
(SOBSTITUTION OF 3,5PC PUMP)
P3
S3
LS PRIORITY FLOW VALVE WITH DINAMIC SIGNAL AND
MAIN RELIEF ON THE LS SIGNAL VPDS1
LS PRIORITY FLOW VALVE WITH DINAMIC SIGNAL
WITHOUT MAIN RELIEF ON THE LS SIGNAL VPD1
CODEPOSITION OF THE PORTS
STANDARD LATERAL PORTS
OUTRIGGER BEARING (page 15) CODE
EUROPEAN STANDARD Ø 50,8 mm CP
1REAR PORTS (PAGE 12)
AVAILABLE INTERNAL SEALS
NITRILE-BUTADIENE RUBBER (NBR)
V
SAE B 2 - 4 BOLTS
B0GERMAN STANDARD Ø 105 mm
REVERSIBLE
FLANGED PORTS EUROPEAN STANDARD
G
R
GAS THREADED PORTS (BSPP)
SAE THREADED PORTS (ODT)
FLANGED PORTS GERMAN STANDARD
FLANGED PORTS SAE (UNC)
S ANTI-CLOCKWISE
W
56
CODE
35
55
65
75
B
S
D
P
05 TANG DRIVE FOR ELECTRIC MOTORS
AVAILABLE SHAFTS (pages 10 and 11)
EUROPEAN TAPERED 1:5 SHAFT
(SOBSTITUTION OF 3,5PC PUMP)
SAE B PARALLEL
SAE BB PARALLEL
EUROPEAN TAPERED 1:8 SHAFT
EUROPEAN TAPERED 1:8 SHAFT
SAE B 13T-16/32DP
87
88
SAE BB 15T-16/32DP
48

(SOBSTITUTION OF 3,5PC PUMP)05 TANG DRIVE FOR ELECTRIC MOTORS
C
HOW TO ORDER 3PE MULTIPLE PUMP
COMMON SUCTION UA
SUCTION TYPES (page 13 and 14 ) CODE
56 SAE BB 15T-16/32DP
GERMAN STANDARD Ø 105 mm   B087 SAE B PARALLEL
EUROPEAN STANDARD Ø 60,3 mm88 SAE BB PARALLEL
CODE(SOBSTITUTION OF 3,5PC PUMP)
EUROPEAN STANDARD Ø 50,8 mm P255
3PE
Aluminium gear pumps
Section B - Dealer management
E0
.1
30
.1
21
3.
05
.0
0-
IM
01
GEAR PUMPS “E” SERIES
E
0.130.1213.05.00/IM
01
B1
3PE
P38P2 - Clockwise and anti-clockwise rotation codes
ANTI-CLOCKWISE CLOCKWISE
cm3/rev cu.in./rev mm in mm in
DISPLACEMENT
DIMENSIONS
D H
21 20,6 1,26 59 2,32 128,5 5,06 6130 1105 1 6130 1105 2
27 27 1,65 61,5 2,42 133,5 5,26 6130 1106 1 6130 1106 2
33 33,5 2,04 64 2,52 138,5 5,45 6130 1301 1 6130 1301 2
38 38,7 2,36 66 2,60 142,5 5,61 6130 1401 1 6130 1401 238 38,7 2,36 66 2,60 142,5 5,61 6130 1401 1 6130 1401 2
46 46,9 2,86 74 2,91 158,5 6,24 6130 1107 1 6130 1107 2
55 54,1 3,30 77 3,03 164,5 6,48 6130 1108 1 6130 1108 2
65 63,1 3,85 80,5 3,17 171,5 6,75 6130 1109 1 6130 1109 2
75 73,4 4,48 84 3,31 178,5 7,03 6130 1110 1 6130 1110 275 73,4 4,48 84 3,31 178,5 7,03 6130 1110 1 6130 1110 2
TYPE
Ø D Ø A d e Ø D Ø A d e
27 51 16 16 40 16
1,06 2,01 0,63 0,63 1,57 0,63
33 62 16 21 51 16
1,30 2,44 0,63 0,83 2,01 0,63
INLET OUTLET
From 65
to 75
From 21
to 55 M10 M8
M10M12
47
1.85
22
0.87
29.2
1.15
5
0.20   D
22 0.
87
12